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VTrans Maintenance District Contacts

District 1 – Southwest Region
359 Bowen Road
Bennington, VT 05201
Christopher Taft, District Transportation Administrator
Telephone: (802) 447-2790    Fax: (802) 447-2793
Email:          Christopher.Taft@vermont.gov

District 2 – Southeast Region
870 US Route 5
Dummerston, VT 05301
Shauna Clifford, District Transportation Administrator
Telephone: (802) 254-5011    Fax:(802) 251-2000
Email:          Shauna.Clifford@vermont.gov

District 3 – Southwest Region
61 Valley View Suite #2
Mendon, VT 05701
Christopher Taft, District Transportation Administrator
Telephone: (802) 786-5826    Fax: (802) 786-5894
Email:          Christopher.Taft@vermont.gov

District 4 – Southeast Region
223 Beswick Drive
White River Jct, VT 05001
Shauna Clifford, District Transportation Administrator
Telephone:  (802) 295-8888    Fax: (802) 295-8882
Email:          Shauna.Clifford@vermont.gov

District 5 – Northwest Region
189 Troy Avenue
Colchester, VT 05446
Daniel E. Shepard, District Transportation Administrator
Telephone: (802) 655-1580    Fax: (802) 655-6642
Email:          Daniel.E.Shepard@vermont.gov

District 6 – Capital Region
2178 Airport Road, Unit A
Berlin, VT 05641
Gregory A. Smith, Interim District Transportation Administrator
Telephone: (802) 241-0172
Email:         Gregory.A.Smith@vermont.gov

District 7 – Northeast Region
1068 US Route 5, Suite 2
St. Johnsbury, VT  05819
Lance Duquette, Interim District Transportation Administrator
Telephone: (802) 748-6670    Fax: (802) 334-3337
Email:          Lance.Duquette@vermont.gov

District 8 – Northwest Region
2601 Highgate Road
Swanton, VT 05478
Daniel E. Shepard, District Transportation Administrator
Telephone: (802) 868-5401
Email:          Daniel.E.Shepard@vermont.gov

District 9 – Northeast Region
4611 US Route 5
Derby, VT 05829
Joseph Geoffroy, Interim District Transportation Administrator
Telephone: (802) 334-7934    Fax: (802) 334-3337
Email:          Joseph.Geoffroy@vermont.gov

VTrans District Maintenance
and Fleet Division

Headquarters
219 No. Main Street
Barre, VT 05641
Ernie Patnoe
Director of Maintenance
Telephone: (802) 461-7840
Email:     Ernie.Patnoe@vermont.gov

Todd Law
Director of Fleet
Telephone: (802) 839-0274
Email:     Todd.Law@vermont.gov

Central Garage
1756 Barre-Montpelier Road
Barre, VT 05602
Dave Thurber, Fleet Manager
Telephone: (802) 828-2564
Email:     David.Thurber@vermont.gov
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!i Park and Ride

!!i Park and Ride - State Owned
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!_ Rest Area (With Facilities)
!5 Rest Area (No Facilities)
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")QH Maintenance Headquarters

")D Maintenance District Office

%%GC Central Garage

kk Primary Maintenance Facility

kk Satellite Maintenance Facility

%%MF Regional Fleet Maintenance Facility

%%MF Secondary Fleet Maintenance Facility
VTrans District

1 - Bennington District
2 - Dummerston District
3 - Mendon District
4 - White River Jct. District
5 - Colchester District
6 - Berlin/HQ District
7 - St. Johnsbury District
8 - Swanton District
9 - Derby District
District Boundary
VTrans Region Boundary
Southwest, Southeast, Capital, Northwest, Northeast
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VT Rail Trails
Beebe Spur Rail Trail
Bennington Rail Trail
Delaware & Hudson Rail Trail
Lamoille Valley Rail Trail
Missisquoi Valley Rail Trail


